

## Union Pacific's Big Boy No. 4014 to Steam Across 10 Midwestern and Southern States in Fall Tour

June 17, 2024

The 'Heartland of America Tour' will be Big Boy's second tour of 2024

OMAHA, Neb.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 17, 2024-- Union Pacific announced today that its legendary steam locomotive Big Boy No. 4014 will embark on a second tour this year, with a trip planned this fall in middle America, including Chicago and Houston.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240617413617/en/



Union Pacific Big Boy No. 4014 - World's Largest Operating Steam Locomotive (Photo: Business Wire)

The "Heartland of America Tour" will start Aug. 29 in Cheyenne, Wyoming, and include nine additional states: Arkansas, Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, Oklahoma and Texas. The eight-week tour concludes in late October.

Big Boy will make several whistle-stops in communities along its route and hold display days for the public and Union Pacific employees to enjoy the locomotive:

- Sept. 8: Rochelle, Illinois (Chicago metro area)
- Oct. 6: Houston, Texas
- Oct. 10-11: Ft. Worth, Texas

Additional route details and approximate times for whistle-stops will be shared closer to the tour.

In all, Big Boy No. 4014 will have visited 14 states in 2024, including five states during its summer "Westward Bound Tour" from Wyoming to California.

Big Boy is the world's largest operating steam locomotive. Twenty-five were built during World War II, but only eight survived. No. 4014 is the only one in operation. Union Pacific reminds all rail fans to keep safety top of mind and stay 25 feet back from the tracks when taking a picture or viewing this mammoth machine. That means never take a picture or video standing on the track or the ballast and never climb on the locomotive or equipment.

A steam tracking map showing No. 4014's location and route will be available at upsteam.com.

## **ABOUT UNION PACIFIC**

Union Pacific (NYSE: UNP) delivers the goods families and businesses use every day with safe, reliable and efficient service. Operating in 23 western states, the company connects its customers and communities to the global economy. Trains are the most environmentally responsible way to move freight, helping Union Pacific protect future generations. More information about Union Pacific is available at <a href="https://www.up.com">www.up.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240617413617/en/

Union Pacific Media Contact: Robynn Tysver at 402-544-6037 or <a href="mailto:rmtysver@up.com">rmtysver@up.com</a>

www.up.com www.facebook.com/unionpacific www.twitter.com/unionpacific

Source: Union Pacific